

RESOLUTION NO. NS-30,292

RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF SANTA CRUZ AMENDING THE PERSONNEL COMPLEMENT AND CLASSIFICATION AND COMPENSATION PLANS AND THE MID FY 2024 BUDGET – PUBLIC WORKS, PARKS AND RECREATION, POLICE, AND WATER DEPARTMENTS

WHEREAS, staff has recommended certain modifications to the Classification and Compensation Plans.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Santa Cruz, as follows:

That effective Feb 17, 2024 the City of Santa Cruz Classification and Compensation Plans be modified to:

	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Classification No. and Title</u>	<u>Salary (New Classifications and Changes)</u>
<u>PUBLIC WORKS</u>			
Delete Position 248-004	7203	248- WW Facilities Mechanical Technician I/II (1.0 FTE)	
Add Position 249-xxx	7203	249- WW Facilities Lead Mechanical Technician (1.0 FTE)	
Add Position 225-xxx	7306	225- Waste Reduction Assistant (.50 FTE)	
Add Position 109-xxx	4102	109- Assistant Engineer I/II (1.0 FTE)	
Change Position FTE 191-042	7302	191- Solid Waste Worker	
Change From:		.50 FTE	
Change To:		1.00 FTE	
<u>PARKS AND RECREATION</u>			
Combine Positions	3201	106 – Administrative Assistant I/II	
From: 106-017 and 106-014	1214,3212	Two (2) .50 FTE	
To:106-014	3212	One (1) 1.00 FTE	

RESOLUTION NO. NS-30,292

	<u>Activity</u>	<u>Classification No. and Title</u>	<u>Salary (New Classifications and Changes)</u>
Combine Positions	3213	140 – Facility Attendant	
From 140-004 and 140-016		Two (2) .50 FTE	
To: 140-004	3213	One (1) 1.00 FTE	

POLICE

Add New Classification 322		Police Records Supervisor (1.0 FTE)	\$6,150/mo—\$8,654/mo
Add New Classification 373		Police Property and Evidence Supervisor (1.0 FTE)	\$6,521/mo—\$9,174/mo

WATER

<u>Add Position:</u> 777/778	7102	777/778 Associate Planner (1.0 FTE)
---------------------------------	------	-------------------------------------

That effective retroactive to September 16, 2023 the City of Santa Cruz Classification and Compensation Plans be modified to:

WATER

Salary Change	xxx	340 – Water Facilities Field Supervisor	
From:			\$8,353/mo—\$11,755/mo
To:			\$9,120/mo—\$12,343/mo

PASSED AND ADOPTED this 13th day of February 2024, by the following vote:

- AYES: Councilmembers Newsome, Brown, Watkins, Brunner, Kalantari-Johnson; Vice Mayor Golder; Mayor Keeley.
- NOES: None.
- ABSENT: None.
- DISQUALIFIED: None.

APPROVED: 
Fred Keeley, Mayor

ATTEST: 
Bonnie Bush, City Clerk Administrator